Syfer Technology Ltd.       SFDPP Issue 5 (P108893) Release Date 04/03/14 Page 1 of 1
Old Stoke Road, Arminghall
Norwich, Norfolk, NR14 8SQ
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 1603 723300 | Email sales@syfer.co.uk | www.syfer.com
Filter Type
SFDPP
Feedthrough EMI Filter Datasheet

SFDPP2000204MX 200nF X7R 200 500  10 27 >70 >70 >70
SFDPP0500944MX 940nF X7R 50 125 5 22 52 >70 >70 >70
Ordering Information
Type
Case
Style
Thread
Electrical
configuration
Voltage
(dc)
Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric Hardware
SF D P P 050 0944 M X 0
Syfer Filter 10.0mm
Hex Head
M8 P = Pi Filter  050 = 50V
 200 = 200V
 1K0 = 1000V
First digit is 0. Second and
third digits are significant
figures of capacitance code.
The fourth digit is the number
of zeros following.
Examples: 0942 = 9400nF
 0944 = 940000pF
M = 20%
 C = C0G/NP0
 X = X7R
 0 = Without
 3 = With
Note: The addition of a 4-digit numerical suffix code can be used to denote changes to the standard part.
Options include for example: change of pin length / custom body dimensions or threads / alternative voltage rating / non-standard intermediate capacitance values / test